Total segment liabilities (450 948 730) (35 234 499) (136 612 710) (2 138 492) (624 934 431)

79

Inxuba Yethemba Local Municipality
(Registration number EC131)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

Administrative
support

Community
Services

Technical
Services

LED Services Total

55. Segment information (continued)
Total liabilities as per Statement of financial Position (624 934 431)

Following a change in the composition of its reportable segments, the corresponding items of segment information for earlier periods has been restated.

Geographic information

The municipality operates in Inxuba Yethemba Municipality which areas cover two major towns, namely Cradock and Middelburg along with a few smaller siding and villages. The
municipality does not report by geographic segment other than on trade receivables from exhange and non exchange transactions

80

Inxuba Yethemba Local Municipality
(Registration number EC131)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

56. Prior-year adjustments

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Depreciation 1 66 058 020 22 705 66 080 725
Property rates 2 (49 977 784) 556 898 (49 420 886)
Other income 3 (2 103 681) (320 099) (2 423 780)
Service Charges 4 (132 264 836) (50 097) (132 314 933)
Employee related costs 5 117 039 711 29 059 117 068 770
Contracted Services 6 21 435 694 892 21 436 586
General Expenditure 7 36 420 812 585 755 37 006 567
Property, Plant and Equipment 8 1 130 672 788 2 237 426 1 132 910 214
Vat Receivable/(Payable) 9 34 795 231 372 262 35 167 493
Investment Property 10 52 956 700 520 586 53 477 286
Inventory 11 7 188 906 261 220 7 450 126
Payables from exchange transactions 12 (562 463 920) (3 411 452) (565 875 372)
Statutory receivable 13 14 478 232 (556 898) 13 921 334
Accumulated Surplus 14 (672 819 358) 564 961 (672 254 397)

- - -

1.Depreciation was adjusted by 22 705 due to restatement of infrastructure assets.;

2. Property rates receivables due to incorrect billing based on the categories of the properties and changes in value of the
properties.

3. Other income was was previously understated as a result of the transactions incorrectly processed in payables.

4. Service charges were understated as  result of transactions incorrectly mapped to payables now corrected.

5. Employee related costs  was understated due to subsistence and travelling expenses recorded in the incorrect period.

6. Contracted Services was understated as a result of transactions captured in the incorrect period.